OP \$65.00 3427381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM552852

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADS Structures, Inc.		02/28/2001	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4640 Trueman Blvd.	
City:	Hilliard	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43026	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3427381	NYLOPLAST
Registration Number:	3089318	STORM-PURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084305

Email: alissa.green@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Alissa Green

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alissa Green
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa Green/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ADS Structures to ADS Subsidiary Stock Certificates#page1.tif source=ADS Structures to ADS Subsidiary Stock Certificates#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0204



TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0205

The corporation will mail to the registered holder hereof, without charge, within five days after receipt of written request therefore, a copy of the express terms of the shares represented by this certificate and of the other class or classes and series of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue.

The Securities represented hereby have not been registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be sold, transferred, assigned, pledged, or hypothecated unless and until registered under such act or unless the company has received an opinion of counsel, the Securities and Exchange Commission has issued a "no-action" letter with respect to such sale or other proposed disposition, or other evidence, satisfactory to the company and its counsel, that such registration is not required.

UNSC	- Huius
represented by the wi irrevocably constitute and	Thin Certificate, and do Siereby appoint Asserney
to transfer the said Shares Corporation with full power Doted	on the books of the within named of substitution in the firemises.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 12/11/2019